Page  5
06/16/26
AURORA II Series 9.6 kW/11.5 kW AC Charger
TGA2-AC-40A, TGA2-AC-48A
Field-Selectable Power Settings
Built-in switch lets you set the output power to match your site requirements before installation.
Flexible Connector Options
Available in J1772 and NACS connector configurations to suit your installation requirements.

Connectivity Wi-Fi, Ethernet
User Authentication Plug & Charge, OCPP1.6J, APP, RFID
Model Full Model Name Ordering Code Power Connector
TGA2-AC-40A
TGA2-AC-40A/P0/J1/R/2/BK 810000001 40A J1772
TGA2-AC-40A/P0/N1/R/2/BK 810000003 40A NACS
TGA2-AC-48A
TGA2-AC-48A/H0/J1/R/2/BK 810000002 48A J1772
TGA2-AC-48A/H0/N1/R/2/BK 810000004 48A NACS
Model TGA2-AC-40A TGA2-AC-48A
Software Update OTA
CERTIFICATION & STANDARDS
Safety & Compliance UL991, UL1998, UL 2231, UL2594
Certification ETL / IC